China Overseas Public Utility Investment Limited (“COPUIL”) at the consideration of

HK$400,000,000 to the Company and / or its nominees.  All the transfers were

completed during the year.

The transfer of the entire interests in COIL, COISL, COHL Macao, SCOCL and

COPUIL (the “Acquired Companies”) as mentioned above is regarded as common

control combinations.  Accordingly, the consolidated financial statements of the Group

have been prepared using the principle of Accounting Guideline 5 “Merger Accounting

for Common Control Combinations” issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified

Public Accountants (the “HKICPA”), as if the transfer of the controlling interests in

Acquired Companies has been completed as at 1 January 2006.  Accordingly, the

comparative figures of the consolidated financial statements have been restated.

 6

The effects of the combination of Acquired Companies on the result of the Group for

the year ended 31 December 2006 are summarized below:

For the year ended 31

December 2006

Combination of

Acquired

Companies

Combination

Adjustments

For the year ended

31 December 2006

 HK$ '000  HK$ '000  HK$ '000  HK$ '000

 (previously stated)   (restated)

Revenue 10,294,826  898,221  (98,501)  11,094,546

Contract costs (9,799,760)  (544,270)  98,501   (10,245,529)

Other operating costs (36,016)  (271,635)   (307,651)

Gross profit 459,050  82,316   541,366

Other income and expenses (188,006)  141,815   (46,191)

Profit before tax 271,044  224,131   495,175

Income tax expense (49,181)  (14,364)   (63,545)

Profit for the year 221,863  209,767   431,630

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 222,182  188,311   410,493

Minority interests (319)  21,456   21,137

 221,863  209,767   431,630

 7

(2) Adoption of new and revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards

In the current year, the Group has applied, for the first time, the following new standard,

amendment and interpretations, (“new HKFRSs”) issued by HKICPA, which are

effective for the Group’s financial year beginning 1 January 2007.

HKAS 1 (Amendment) Capital Disclosures
HKFRS 7 Financial Instruments: Disclosures
HK(IFRIC) - Int 7 Applying the Restatement Approach under HKAS 29

“Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary
Economies”

HK(IFRIC) - Int 8 Scope of HKFRS 2
HK(IFRIC) - Int 9 Reassessment of Embedded Derivatives